507862151 04/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7909282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DECLAN ARTHUR MCDONNELL	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVRONE UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	14 CASTLE STREET	
City:	ARDEE, COUNTY LOUTH	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	A92 F409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17786560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)390-9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	811472-000117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. SCHERER
SIGNATURE: /Jonathan L. Scherer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_4_DEVR31_DMcD_to_Devrone#page1.tif source=Assignment 4 DEVR31 DMcD to Devrone#page2.tif source=Assignment 4 DEVR31 DMcD to Devrone#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 063372 FRAME: 0966** 507862151

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 19th day of December, Two Thousand and

Nineteen.

BETWEEN

DECLAN ARTHUR McDonnell, an Irish citizen of The Orchard, Wallaces Road.

Blackrock, County Louth, Ireland

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part.

AND

DEVRONE UNLIMITED COMPANY, an Irish company of 14 Castle Street, Ardee,

County Louth, A92 F409, Ireland, as nominee for the beneficial owner ANGLO

BEEF PROCESSORS IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY an Irish company of 14

Castle Street, Ardee, County Louth, A92 F409, Ireland (hereinafter ABP).

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is an inventor of an invention entitled "Meat Processing

Method and Apparatus", (Scanner Modulation Aspects, DEVR31)" (hereinafter

referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee (as nominee for

ABP) to assign to the Assignee all his right, title, share and interest in and to the

said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of

the sum of five Euro (€5.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the

signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby

acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer convey and set unto the

PATENT REEL: 063372 FRAME: 0967 Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters Patent therefor in its own name in any Country of the World.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any Country of the World for Letters Patent in respect of the said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by	the	said
----	-----	------

Orda la Donne DECLAN ARTHUR MCDONNELL

in the presence of:

(Witnesses)

The Common Seal of DEVRONE UNLIMITED COMPANY was hereto affixed in the presence of:

Capacity //wellow

PATENT

REEL: 063372 FRAME: 0968

The Common Seal of	Capacity 12 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
ANGLO BEEF PROCESSORS	IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY was here
affixed in the presence of:	
	Capacity <u>Director</u>
	-
Arrel Armory	Capacity Lampony Secretar

PATENT REEL: 063372 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 04/19/2023